NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME

TrueGum Agar-Agar CG-900

TrueGum Aqua-Gel

TrueGum Carageenan RFK

TrueGum Carageenan SFK

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

COMPANY: Colony Gumes, Inc.

ISSUED BY: NSF International

PRODUCT ID

2-15102-03011

2-15102-03018

2-15102-03003

2-15102-03004

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-468742-2023

C-468748-2023

C-468750-2023

C-468758-2023

CERT. ISSUE DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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\[e]\'E SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS
GMO

dfo][clad COMPANY: Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023
VERIFIED (MM/DD/YYYY)

nongmoproject.org

ISSUED BY: NSF International

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT ID  CERTIFICATE NO. CERT.ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

TrueGum Carrageenan Sl 2-15102-03002 C-468744-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum CMC A-2000 2-15102-03000 C-468760-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum GGP5000 2-15102-03001 C-468753-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1C 2-15102-03020 C-468751-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1HV 2-15102-03021 C-468741-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME

TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1HV 5000

TrueGum Konjac Superior

TrueGum LBG-1 (Locust Bean Gum)

TrueGum Organic Locust Bean Gum

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

COMPANY: Colony Gumes, Inc.

ISSUED BY: NSF International

PRODUCT ID

2-15102-03022

2-15102-03014

2-15102-03005

2-15102-03006

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-468755-2023

C-468763-2023

C-468743-2023

C-468740-2023

CERT. ISSUE DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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\[e]\'E SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS
GMO

dfo][clad COMPANY: Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023
VERIFIED (MM/DD/YYYY)

nongmoproject.org

ISSUED BY: NSF International

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT ID  CERTIFICATE NO. CERT.ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

TrueGum Organic Non-Soy Glycerin 2-15102-03007 C-468754-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Organic Sunflower 2-15102-03029 C-468747-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
Lecithin ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Organic Tara 2-15102-03012 C-468752-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Sodium Alginate 2-15102-03015 C-468759-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

TrueGum Spray Dried Gum Arabic 2-15102-03023 C-468764-2023 08/01/2023 08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
Premium ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME

TrueGum Spray Dried Gum Arabic
SB
TrueGum Tara Gum Standard

TrueGum Xan-200

TrueGum Xan-80

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

COMPANY: Colony Gumes, Inc.

ISSUED BY: NSF International

PRODUCT ID

2-15102-03024

2-15102-03013

2-15102-03009

2-15102-03010

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-468756-2023

C-468761-2023

C-468749-2023

C-468765-2023

CERT. ISSUE DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

EXPIRATION DATE SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

08/06/2024 Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND: Colony Gumes, Inc

PRODUCT NAME

TrueGum Xanthan 200/F

TrueGum Xanthan F-60

TrueGum Xanthan Gum F-3 PV

TrueGum Xanthan Gum/F 80 Mesh

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

COMPANY: Colony Gumes, Inc.

ISSUED BY: NSF International

PRODUCT ID

2-15102-03025

2-15102-03026

2-15102-03028

2-15102-03027

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-468745-2023

C-468762-2023

C-468757-2023

C-468746-2023

CERT. ISSUE DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

08/06/2024

08/06/2024

08/06/2024

08/06/2024

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

Goods for human or pet
ingestion or topical
application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right
to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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