

**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
TrueGum Agar-Agar CG-900	2-15102-03011	C-468742-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Aqua-Gel	2-15102-03018	C-468748-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Carageenan RFK	2-15102-03003	C-468750-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Carageenan SFK	2-15102-03004	C-468758-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.



**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
TrueGum Carrageenan SI	2-15102-03002	C-468744-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum CMC A-2000	2-15102-03000	C-468760-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum GGP5000	2-15102-03001	C-468753-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1C	2-15102-03020	C-468751-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1HV	2-15102-03021	C-468741-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.



**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
TrueGum Guar Gum FG-1HV 5000	2-15102-03022	C-468755-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Konjac Superior	2-15102-03014	C-468763-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum LBG-1 (Locust Bean Gum)	2-15102-03005	C-468743-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Organic Locust Bean Gum	2-15102-03006	C-468740-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.



**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
TrueGum Organic Non-Soy Glycerin	2-15102-03007	C-468754-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Organic Sunflower Lecithin	2-15102-03029	C-468747-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Organic Tara	2-15102-03012	C-468752-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Sodium Alginate	2-15102-03015	C-468759-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Spray Dried Gum Arabic Premium	2-15102-03023	C-468764-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.



**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
TrueGum Spray Dried Gum Arabic SB	2-15102-03024	C-468756-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Tara Gum Standard	2-15102-03013	C-468761-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Xan-200	2-15102-03009	C-468749-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Xan-80	2-15102-03010	C-468765-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.



**COMPANY:** Colony Gums, Inc. ISSUED DATE: 08/01/2023

(MM/DD/YYYY)

**ISSUED BY: NSF International** 

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE	<b>EXPIRATION DATE</b>	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
			(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	
TrueGum Xanthan 200/F	2-15102-03025	C-468745-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Xanthan F-60	2-15102-03026	C-468762-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Xanthan Gum F-3 PV	2-15102-03028	C-468757-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application
TrueGum Xanthan Gum/F 80 Mesh	2-15102-03027	C-468746-2023	08/01/2023	08/06/2024	Goods for human or pet ingestion or topical application

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.